date 08/05/2022
page 1 of 6
SERIES: TS12 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH
cuidevices.com
FEATURES
• 7.4 x 7.4 mm
• 5~7 mm actuator
• joystick style (center push & 4-directional)

flammability rating see material table
RoHS yes
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
TS12- 74 - XX - BK - XXX - SMT - TR
Actuator Height:
*50 = 5.0 mm
60 = 6.0 mm
70 = 7.0 mm
Center Push Force:
250 = 250 gf
360 = 360 gf
Note: *Only available with 250 gf center push force.
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: TS12 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH date 08/05/2022 | page 2 of 6
cuidevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING (TS12-74-60-BK-360-SMT-TR)
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.2 mm
unless otherwise noted
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PLATING/COLOR
1 case LCP black
2 terminal phosphor bronze silver
3 contacts SUS silver
4 button PA6T (UL94HB) black
5 stem PPA (UL94V-0) black
6 cover SUS nickel
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View
ACTUATOR POSITION
( ): MOMENTARY
NORMAL DOWN
OFF (ON)
SCHEMATIC
Operting Force Table
Model
Center Press Force
(gf)
4-Directional Press
Force (gf)
Return Force (gf)
360 360±90 260±70 >20
PUSH
Additional Resources:    Product Page
CUI DEVICES | SERIES: TS12 | DESCRIPTION: TACTILE SWITCH date 08/05/2022 | page 3 of 6
cuidevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING (TS12-74-50-BK-250-SMT-TR & TS12-74-60-BK-250-SMT-TR)
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.2 mm
unless otherwise noted
Recommended PCB Layout
Top View
ACTUATOR POSITION
( ): MOMENTARY
NORMAL DOWN
OFF (ON)
SCHEMATIC
Operting Force Table